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Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 4B Kelly Paterson Rangiora Yamaha WRF250 165 162 163 490

2 22A Chris Mexted Whakatane Honda CRF250 166 163 161 490

3 22 Steven Smit Oamaru Yamaha YZF250 166 163 165 494 0.82 % 0.82 %

4 3A Jason Duff Gore KTM 450 EXC 171 163 163 497 1.43 % 0.61 %

5 3 Jol Hennessy Mosgiel Yamaha YZ250 169 167 164 500 2.04 % 0.60 %

6 2 Shaun Blackie Dunedin Yamaha YZF450 171 168 165 504 2.86 % 0.80 %

7 5B Ryan McKenzie Wyndham KTM 250 EXC-F 173 168 167 508 3.67 % 0.79 %

8 7B Steven Kelly South Westland Yamaha WRF250 175 170 167 512 4.49 % 0.79 %

9 12A Logan Forsyth Alexandra KTM 250 EXC 170 173 169 512

10 10B Joe Forsyth Alexandra KTM 300 EXC 168 173 172 513 4.69 % 0.20 %

11 2A Glen Manning Christchurch KTM 450 SX-F 179 167 169 515 5.10 % 0.39 %

12 7A Jacques Bakkenes Christchurch Husaberg FE450 175 172 176 523 6.73 % 1.55 %

13 23B Ben Raitt Rangiora TM MX450 177 175 174 526 7.35 % 0.57 %

14 6 Stephen White Tapanui Honda CRF450 177 176 174 527 7.55 % 0.19 %

15 18A Shane Anderson Rangiora Yamaha YZ250 177 175 177 529 7.96 % 0.38 %

16 4 Ben Turnbull Gore KTM 200 EXC 183 178 174 535 9.18 % 1.13 %

17 14B Shane McGowan Nelson Yamaha TT350 184 175 176 535

18 15A Simon Routledge Nelson Honda CRF250 179 179 179 537 9.59 % 0.37 %

19 9 Travis Churchill Rangiora Suzuki RMZ450 182 181 184 547 11.63 % 1.86 %

20 23 Sam Townshend Ashburton Yamaha YZ250 177 188 184 549 12.04 % 0.37 %

21 20 Stephen Whitehead Lawrence KTM 300 EXC 182 185 184 551 12.45 % 0.36 %

22 16 Kim Davies Mapua Honda CRF250 180 183 190 553 12.86 % 0.36 %

23 3B Gerald Turnbull Gore KTM 350 SX 197 169 172 20 558 13.88 % 0.90 %

24 18B Craig Collings Rangiora Husaberg FE450 188 185 189 562 14.69 % 0.72 %

25 7 Kelvin Bakkenes Christchurch Husaberg FE450 182 182 181 20 565 15.31 % 0.53 %

26 11B Richard Simpson Alexandra KTM 530 EXC 183 193 196 572 16.73 % 1.24 %

27 15 Richard East Nelson Honda CRF280 183 190 199 572

28 21B Niven Hyslop Outram Yamaha WR250 181 206 189 576 17.55 % 0.70 %



29 10A Kevin Wells Rangiora Honda CRF250 199 190 192 581 18.57 % 0.87 %

30 12 James Petrie GasGas EC250 188 193 201 582 18.78 % 0.17 %

31 18 Rob Wilson Whatawhata KTM 300 EXC 199 193 192 584 19.18 % 0.34 %

32 22B Grant Bezett South Island KTM 450 EXC 204 194 193 591 20.61 % 1.20 %

33 8B Anton Wells Christchurch Honda CRF450 178 182 234 594 21.22 % 0.51 %

34 6A Nigel Bryne Invercargil KTM 250 EXC 217 211 210 638 30.20 % 7.41 %

35 14 Shane Grant North Otago GasGas EC200 193 206 214 35 2363 382.24 % 270.38 %

DNF 21 Richard Morshuis Mosgiel Husaberg FE450 208 210  no card 418

DNF 2B Dan MacFarlane Christchurch KTM 250 SX-F 177   no card 177

DNF 19B David Rees Riccartion Honda CRF250 183   no card 183

DNF 12B John Sutherland Christchurch GasGas EC300 188   no card 188

DNF 19 Nigel Bunny Christchurch KTM 300 EXC 210   no card 210

DNF 14A Linton Dean Christchurch GasGas EC300 228   no card 228

DNF 4A Ross Jeffs Christchurch KTM 250 EXC-F 904   no card 904 84.49 % 296.49 %

DNF 20B David Stevens Riccartion Yamaha YZ125    no card 0

DNF 8A Daryl Rhodes Christchurch GasGas EC300    no card 0

DNF 17A Robbie Stokes Christchurch KTM 450 EXC    no card 0

DNF 10 Richard Knowles Honda CRF450    no card 0

DNF 16B Tony Donald Nelson Honda CRF450    no card 0

DNF 5A Evan Jeffs Christchurch KTM 400 EXC    no card 0

DNF 23A Murray Chappell Prebbleton Yamaha YZF450    no card 0

DNF 17B Trevor Stokes Christchurch KTM 525 EXC    no card 0

DNF 16A Josh Donald Nelson Honda CRF250    no card 0

DNF 9B Andy Neale Prebbleton KTM 450 EXC    no card 0

DNF 15B Gary Waghorn Richmond, Nelson Honda CRF250    no card 0

DNF 8 Stephen Mackey Christchurch Kawasaki KDX200    no card 0

DNF 20A Paul Rapley Christchurch Honda CRF250    no card 0

DNF 5 Ben Hughes Christchurch Honda CR250    no card 0

DNF 21A Ben Woods Christchurch Kawasaki KX125    no card 0

DNF 1B Mike Thompson Christchurch KTM 450 EXC    no card 0

DNF 1A Mark Meadows Christchurch Kawasaki KDX200    no card 0

DNF 11 George McFarlane Christchurch Yamaha WRF450    no card 0
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